INTERNATIONAL INDIAN SCHOOL - JEDDAH

(AFFILIATED TO CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION, NEW DELHI-INDIA)

MEMBER, COUNCIL OF C.B.S.E. SCHOOL IN GULF

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION - K.S.A. - LICENCE NO. 045 / J

P.O. Box 14861 JEDDAH 21434, SAUDI ARABIA

Boys' Section Tel. 6751536 / 6711934 / 6712097 - Fax. 6751539

Girls' Section Tel. 6721607 / 6718345 - Fax. 6710487

Girls' Section I-II Tel. 6737752 - KG Tel. 6747737



المدرسة الهندية العالمية - بجدة

المملكة العربية السعودية

وزارة التربية والتعليم - ترخيص رقم ج / ٥٤٠

ص.ب: ١٤٨٦١ جدة ٢١٤٢٤

ت: قسم البنين ٦٧٥١٥٣٦ / ٦٧١١٩٣٤ / ٦٧١٢٠٩ - فاكس: ٦٧٥١٥٣٩

ت : قسم البنات ۲۷۲۱۲۰۷ / ۲۷۲۱۸۳ - فاکس : ۲۱۷۰۶۸۷

ت قسم البنات فصل ١ و ٢ : ٦٧٣٧٧٥٢ - روضة وتمهيدي : ٦٧٤٧٧٣٧

CIRCULAR

Ref-No. IISJ/PR/2019-20/103

Date: March 9, 2020

Dear Parents,

Consequent upon the Ministry of Education notification in the wake of the current spread of Corona Virus, the school is undertaking extra precautions to safeguard the children and staff against any kind of viruses.

Hence all academic and administrative functioning of the school will remain suspended w.e.f. Monday, March 09, 2020 to till further order. All the school-based exams (Annual & Compartment) scheduled between March 09, 2020 to March 12, 2020 have also been cancelled. Fresh date for such cancelled exam will be notified later. The Board exam of class X and XII will be conducted as per usual schedule.



(Dr. Muzaffar Hassan)
Principal & HOI

Distribution:

- VP-BS
- VP-GS
- COE
- AO
- FO
- All the HMs & Supervisor KG Afternoon Shift
- Estate Section
- Office Superintendent
- System Administrator
- Accounts Section
- Transport Section
- All the Students
- School Website
- Help Desk
- SMC for information